

MACC Exn.30 of 2021
CNR No-WBEM01-002944-2021

Order No. 10 dated 06.01.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of parties and awaiting further order from the Hon,ble High Court at Calcutta.

Dhr. files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

No further order has yet been received from the Hon,ble High Court at Calcutta.

Jdr. /State files a petition and seeks adjournment of the case on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and prayer for time is allowed.

Fix **25.04. 2023** for appearance of parties and awaiting further order from the Hon,ble High Court at Calcutta.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Sd/-

A.D. J 2nd court

Tamluk , Purba Medinipur

Sd/-

A.D. J 2nd court

Tamluk , Purba Medinipur